ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/17/2022 2400 GOLF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2022 RMP22-005124 915 E RAND RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST
6/17/2022 RMP22-005125 2785 ALGONQUIN RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022 RMP22-005126 2803 CAMPBELL ST LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022 RMP22-005127 2905 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022 RMP22-005128 3901 OWL DR BURGLARY TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/17/2022 3603 EDISON PL ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
6/17/2022 RMP22-005129 1600 GOLF RD 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE
6/17/2022 4724 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2022 RMP22-005130 4407 PEACOCK LN FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
PROP
6/17/2022 1600 GOLF RD 911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE
6/17/2022 RMP22-005131 2200 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022 RMP22-005132 KENDALL ON OXFORD / SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KENSINGTON ON
OXFORD
6/17/2022 1601 ROHLWING RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
6/17/2022 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
6/17/2022 APPROX LOC:2904 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ORIOLE LN
6/17/2022 4714 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
6/17/2022 APPROX LOC:1941 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
6/17/2022 RMP22-005133 3310 BROOKMEADE DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/17/2022 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2022 5999 NEW WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL

6/20/2022 8:29:56 AM



Incident Date

6/17/2022

6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022

6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022

6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022

6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022

Report Number
RMP22-005134
RMP22-005135

RMP22-005136
RMP22-005137

RMP22-005138
RMP22-005139

RMP22-005140
RMP22-005142

RMP22-005141
RMP22-005143

RMP22-005144
RMP22-005145
RMP22-005146
RMP22-005147
RMP22-005148

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3286 KIRCHOFF RD

600 HICKS RD

3 POCASSET ON ASBURY
1800 WINNETKA CIR

2701 LILY LN

APPROX LOC:3100
KIRCHOFF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
2506 SOUTH ST

1875 ROHLWING RD
4841 DEEPWOOD LN

APPROX LOC:1900 HICKS
RD

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1600 HICKS RD

S PARKSIDE DR/
HIGHLAND DR

3330 KIRCHOFF RD

122 BENT CREEK CT
2405 CARDINAL DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4412 EUCLID AVE

4305 LINDEN LN

Incident

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CODE 2

INVESTIGATION

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
RECKLESS DRIVING

LOUD NOISE

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

Disposition

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

6/20/2022 8:29:56 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

6/20/2022 8:29:56 AM



