



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/17/2022		2400 GOLF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2022	RMP22-005124	915 E RAND RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/17/2022	RMP22-005125	2785 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022	RMP22-005126	2803 CAMPBELL ST	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022	RMP22-005127	2905 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022	RMP22-005128	3901 OWL DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/17/2022		3603 EDISON PL	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/17/2022	RMP22-005129	1600 GOLF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2022	RMP22-005130	4407 PEACOCK LN	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/17/2022		1600 GOLF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
6/17/2022	RMP22-005131	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022	RMP22-005132	KENDALL ON OXFORD / KENSINGTON ON OXFORD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022		1601 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/17/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2022		APPROX LOC:2904 ORIOLE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2022		4714 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/17/2022		APPROX LOC:1941 ROHLWING RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2022	RMP22-005133	3310 BROOKMEADE DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/17/2022		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2022		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/17/2022	RMP22-005134	3286 KIRCHOFF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/17/2022	RMP22-005135	600 HICKS RD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	
6/17/2022		3 POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/17/2022	RMP22-005136	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022	RMP22-005137	2701 LILY LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022		APPROX LOC:3100 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2022		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	
6/17/2022		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	
6/17/2022	RMP22-005138	2506 SOUTH ST	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/17/2022	RMP22-005139	1875 ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022		4841 DEEPWOOD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/17/2022		APPROX LOC:1900 HICKS RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2022		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2022	RMP22-005140	2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/17/2022	RMP22-005142	1600 HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022		S PARKSIDE DR / HIGHLAND DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2022	RMP22-005141	3330 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/17/2022	RMP22-005143	122 BENT CREEK CT	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022		2405 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/17/2022	RMP22-005144	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022	RMP22-005145	APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022	RMP22-005146	4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022	RMP22-005147	4412 EUCLID AVE	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2022	RMP22-005148	4305 LINDEN LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER